Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the “Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that 
pursuant to subsequent discussions and mutual agreements, the Company has executed 
following Share Purchase Agreements (“SPA”) and ancillary documents on May 17, 2023: 

1. For acquisition of 8,90,69,138 (Eight Crores Ninety Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand One Hundred 

and Thirty Eight) Equity Shares i.e. 38.87% stake of Allcargo Supply Chain Private Limited 
(formerly known as Avvashya Supply Chain Private Limited) (“ASCPL”) from JKS Finance 
Limited & its affiliates, for consideration of approx. ₹163 crores;   

2. For sale of 16,00,994 (Sixteen Lakhs Nine Hundred Ninety Four) Equity Shares i.e. 61.13% 
stake of Avvashya CCI Logistics Private Limited (“ACCI”) to JKS Finance Limited for 
consideration of approx. ₹ 39 crores. 

Details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. 
CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015, with respect aforementioned acquisition and